
Technical Tour
Date: Thurs. 14th Dec. 2023

Grand Hyatt Bali

1. Udayana University

3. Lunch
5. PLN Facility

4. Lecture by PLN

Airport

3rd International Forum on Energy & Informatics in Bali

Gathering time :  8:00am
The gathering place : Tour Desk

8:10 Bus A & B Leaving the hotel 8:15 Bus C & D Leaving the hotel
8:40 Arrive at Udayana University

9:00 Dean’s ceremony; Prof. Linawati and Prof. Ihara
9:05 Lecture by Prof. Ida Ayu Dwi Giriantari, 

"Progress of Renewable Energy Development in Bali and Indonesia"
9:45 Facility tour

10:30 Leaving
30 minute bus ride and 40 minute restroom break to stay on schedule
12:00 Lunch at “Wanaku” restaurant
13:20 Leaving
14:00 Arrive at convention center

14:00 Short lecture by PLN
14:30 Bus movement
14:50 Facility tour (Floating solar panel)

PLN INDONESIA POWER PLTS TERAPUNG  WADUK MUARA NUSA DUA
15:20 Leaving
15:45 Arrive at the hotel

Bus A & B Bus C & D

9:45 Wind power and solar panel power 
generation system on the rooftop

Power storage control room 
on the 1st floor

10:00 Power storage control room 
on the 1st floor

Wind power and solar panel power 
generation on the rooftop

Tr
af

fic
 ja

m
 a

re
a

2. Break


	スライド番号 1

